2024.6
Power Relays ( Over 2 A )
DJ RELAYS
Product Catalog
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ASCTB176E   202406Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2024
FEATURES
●High insulation ( between contact and coil ):

DJ RELAYS
Power Relays ( Over 2 A )
ORDERING INFORMATION ( PART NO. )
2929
16.516.5
1313
2929
1313
18.218.2
With a test buttonStandard type
Protective construction：Flux-resistant type/Sealed type
（Unit：mm）
Operating function and protective construction
1 : 1 coil latching, Flux-resistant type
2 : 1 coil latching, Sealed type
3 : 2 coil latching, Flux-resistant type
4 : 2 coil latching, Sealed type
5：Single side stable, Flux-resistant type
6：Single side stable, Sealed type
Contact arrangement
1 : 1 Form C
2 : 1 Form A
3 : 1 Form B
4 : 1 Form A 1 Form B
5 : 2 Form C
6 : 2 Form A
7 : 2 Form B
Auxiliary function
0：Standard type
1：With a test button
 (1 Form A, 1 Form B, 1 Form C only)
ADJ
Rated coil voltage（DC）
05 : 5V, 06 : 6V, 12 : 12V
24 : 24V, 48 : 48V
ー 1 ー
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ASCTB176E   202406Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2024
Power Relays ( Over 2 A ) DJ RELAYS
TYPES
 ■ Standard type
 ● Flux-resistant
Contact
arrangement Rated coil voltage
Part No. Standard packing
Single side stable 1 coil latching 2 coil latching Inner
carton
Outer
carton
1 Form C
 5 V DC ADJ15005 ADJ11005 ADJ13005
100 pcs. 500 pcs.
 6 V DC ADJ15006 ADJ11006 ADJ13006
12 V DC ADJ15012 ADJ11012 ADJ13012
24 V DC ADJ15024 ADJ11024 ADJ13024
48 V DC ADJ15048 ADJ11048 ADJ13048
1 Form A
 5 V DC ADJ25005 ADJ21005 ADJ23005
 6 V DC ADJ25006 ADJ21006 ADJ23006
12 V DC ADJ25012 ADJ21012 ADJ23012
24 V DC ADJ25024 ADJ21024 ADJ23024
48 V DC ADJ25048 ADJ21048 ADJ23048
1 Form B
 5 V DC ADJ35005
Please use 1 Form A. Please use 1 Form A.
 6 V DC ADJ35006
12 V DC ADJ35012
24 V DC ADJ35024
48 V DC ADJ35048
1 Form A 1 Form B
 5 V DC ADJ45005 ADJ41005 ADJ43005
 6 V DC ADJ45006 ADJ41006 ADJ43006
12 V DC ADJ45012 ADJ41012 ADJ43012